Client Code: PCCI.001T

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc. () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation – State (Pennsylvania) () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc. Address: One Commerce Center Street Address: 1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801 () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation – Delaware () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
		() Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name (X) Other: Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): a. Trademark Application No(s): b. Trademark Registration No(s): 2,284,488 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
	Execution Date: July 1, 2002	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lynda J. Zadra-Symes KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourtcenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvinc State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: PCCL.001T	 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1) Registration	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Lynda J. Zadra-Symes Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the Lucycopy Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheer information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700066157

PINKER.005GEN

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 1ª day of July , 2002, by and between Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 4 Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 111, Trevose, Pennsylvania 19053 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Commerce Center, 1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the Trademarks and Domain Names listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and Domain Names, and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark registrations and application relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, Application/Registration, and Domain Names worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks, Application/Registration, and Domain Names worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- the Trademarks and Domain Names set forth in Schedule A;
- (2) the Application and Registration set forth in Schedule B; and

together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, Application/Registration, and Domain Names, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at 4pm, this /st day of July 2002

ASSIGNOR

Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.

ASSIGNEE PCCI Technology Holdings, Ipo-

Name: Steven M. Looney

Name: Richard J/ Qrigley

Title: Senior Vice President and CFO

Title: President

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Marks: PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS

Domain Names:

pcci.com pcci.info pcci.us pccinet.com pccidesign.com

pinksci.com

SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Registration:

MARK

PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS

REG. NO.

2,284,488

REG. DATE

INTL. CLASSES

October 12, 1999 37 and 42

Federal Trademark Applications:

MARK.

APPL. NO.

FILING DATE

INTL. CLASS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0840



MARCH 25, 2003

PTAS

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON ET AL LYNDA J. ZADRA-SYMES FOURTEENTH STREET . 2040 MAIN STREET IRVINE, CA 92614

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property an Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 2023 www.uspto.go



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/25/2002

REEL/FRAME: 002621/0578

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS,

INC.

DOC DATE: 07/01/2002

CITIZENSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC. 1201 NORTH ORANGE STREET, SUITE

WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75353955

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2284488

FILING DATE: 09/09/1997 ISSUE DATE: 10/12/1999

MARK: PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

002621/0578 PAGE 2

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK

PCCI.001T

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor: Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.

Assignee: PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.

Recordation Date: November 25, 2002

Mark: Pinkerton Computer Consultants

Reel/Frame: 002621/0578

Application Number: 75/353,955

Filing Date: September 9, 1997

Registration Number: 2,284,488

Issue Date: October 12, 1999

Examining Attorney: Steven M. Perez

Law Office: 109

ADDRESS CHANGE REQUEST FOR CHANGE ON RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of the your letter to us with reference to the "Notice of Disposition of Database Discrepancy" (copy enclosed). Please find enclosed a corrected document as you have requested for the "Assignment Agreement".

Mark

PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS

Serial No.

: 75/353,955

The address showing on the Recordation of Assignment Document is as follows:

PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.

1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

The address should be:

PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.

One Commerce Center

1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Please charge Deposit Account No. 11-1410 for any additional fees which may be required.

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR

Date $\frac{7}{8/65}$

By: trye

Lynda J/Zadra-Symes 2040 Main Street

Fourteenth Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

949-760-0404

H:\DOCS\LJ\$\LJ\$-4458.DOC 070803

REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0844

PCCI.001T

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor: Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc.

Assignee: PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.

Recordation Date: November 25, 2002

Mark: Pinkerton Computer Consultants

Reel/Frame: 002621/0578

Application Number: 75/353,955

Filing Date: September 9, 1997

Registration Number: 2,284,488

Issue Date: October 12, 1999

Examining Attorney: Steven M. Perez

Law Office: 109

TOB JUN -2 PN 3 31
FINANCE SECTION

ADDRESS CHANGE REQUEST FOR CHANGE ON RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of the 'Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document' (copy enclosed) between Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc. and PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc. The address that was shown for PCCI Technology Holdings, was not the same address as shown on the "Assignment Agreement" that was executed by both Pinkerton Computer Consultants, Inc. and PCCI Technology Holdings, Inc.

Mark

PINKERTON COMPUTER CONSULTANTS

Serial No.

75/353,955

The address showing on the Recordation of Assignment Document is as follows:

PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.

1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

The address should be:

PCCI TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.

One Commerce Center

1201 North Orange Street, Suite 703

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR

Date <u>5/28/03</u>

Lynda J. Zadra-Symes

2040 Main Street

Fourteenth Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

949-760-0404

H:\DOC\$\LJ\$\LJ\$-4354.DOC 052303

RECORDED: 02/13/2004